· · · ·	1202 HAW STRIFT Tallahasser: FL 44304 (014-222-917)	800-342	- N O B 6
Detworks Martines Account	N # 0721000-00	Ŵ	BOB
REFER	ENCE : 584986 1	51994A	-
AUTHORIZA'			
COST L	IMIT : S PREPAID		
ORDER DATE : April 2	ORDER DATE : April 25, 1995		00000014954150 -04/25/9501067006 *****70.00 *****70.00
ORDER TIME : 12:28 PM			
ORDER NO. : 584986			
CUSTOMER NO: 1519	994A		
CUSTOMER: Gary D. Weiner, Esq GARY D. WEINER, P.A.			IAL SE
Suite 304 1701 W. Hi Deerfield	llsboro Boulevard Beach, FL 33442		FIL APR 26 CRELARY LAHASSEE
DOME	STIC FILING		ED FLANE 09
NAME: LAYM INC.	AN LITIGATION LIBR	ARY,	· · · 1
XX ARTICLES OF INC	ORPORATION LIMITED PARTNERSHI	P	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLD	LOWING AS PROOF OF	FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XXX PLAIN STAMPED CERTIFICATE OF			
CONTACT PERSON: Debbs	ie Skipper EXAMINER':	S INITIALS:	T. BROWN APR 2 7 1995
ET SOF			



-

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 26, 1995

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: LAYMAN LITIGATION LIBRARY, INC. (L.L.L., INC.) Ref. Number: W95000008892

We have received your document for LAYMAN LITIGATION LIBRARY, INC. (L.L.L., INC.) and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Corporations may file using only the corporate name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing the enclosed application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

The corporate name must be identical throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 495A00019701

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

1

Layman Litigation Library, Inc.

## ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1701 West Hillsboro Boulevard Suite 304 Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

#### ARTICLE III - SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1,000, all of which shall be common shares with a par value of \$0.50 per share.

# ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Gary D. Weiner 1701 West Hillsboro Boulevard Suite 304 Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

### ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

Gary D. Weiner 1701 West Hillsboro Boulevard Suite 304 Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

FILED 95 APR 26 PII I: ng SECRET SECRET ATE MILLAINASSEE. F. SHIDA

J

1.12

 $\{ e_{i} \in I_{i} \}$ 

The undersigned incorporator has executed those Articles of Incorporation this 24th day of April, 1995.

GARY 70 WEINER ss.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

BEFORF 4E, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared GI D. WEINER, to me well known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation of LAYMAN LITIGATION LIBRARY, INC.; and he acknowledged before me that he signed and executed the same for the purposes herein set forth.

)

)

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my official seal at Deerfield Beach, Broward County, Florida, this 24th day of April, 1995.



(L(KA))

NOTARY PUBLIC, State (of Florida

My commission expires:

#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

## REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE FOOVISIONS OF \$607.0501 OR \$617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORFORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: <u>LavmahaLitigation Library</u>, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Gary D. Weiner, Esquire 1701 West Hillsboro Boulevard Suite 304 Deerfield Beach, 1/2 33442

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

4-24.95

Dated:

Signature Gary Dr Weiner, REgistered Agent

E.F.

Division of Corporations, P. O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314